unusual onerous provisions in the title documents which may adversely affect the valuation
figure.
We are not aware of any significant alterations carried out in the recent past.
It is understood the subject property has a designated parking space.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

420,000
FOUR HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS. This figure is an opinion of an
appropriate sum for which the property should be insured against total destruction on a re-
instatement basis assuming reconstruction of the property in its existing design and materials.
Furnishings and fittings have not been included.

[...]

currently increasing significantly above inflation due to material and labour shortages as well as
Brexit and the Pandemic. It is recommended that you update the building insurance figure
regularly to ensure that you have adequate cover or alternatively seek specialist advice from
your insurer.

Valuation (£) and market comments

355,000
THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS.
This figure assumes vacant possession and that the property is unaffected by any adverse
planning proposals, onerous burdens, title restrictions or servitude rights.

Report author: Alan Devlin, Assoc.RICS

Company name: Greenock - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

355,000 THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND
POUNDS.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 11/02/2026

Signature: Electronically Signed: 306494-be67ce1f-5294
Surveyor: Alan Devlin Assoc.RICS Date: